
MUW (12-10, 6-2 SLIAC) -vs- Spalding (14-6, 9-0 SLIAC)
3/28/2026 at Louisville, KY (Derby City Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Caden Krystofiak (3-2)
Loss: Campbell McCluney (1-2)
Save: Noah Godwin (3)
HBP: Josep[h Gantt, Caden Krystofiak
PB: Michael O'Neill (3)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kyle Parman First: Roger Fulks 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:33   Attendance: 200   Weather: 45 degrees, Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
MUW 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 5 9 3
Spalding 4 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 X 7 7 0

MUW 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matthew Windham cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Jay Marbutt lf 3 1 0 0 2 1 0
Zach Johnson rf 5 2 3 2 0 0 0
Baron Brack dh 3 0 2 2 1 0 1
Chase Marshall 2b/ss 4 0 1 0 1 0 1
Michael O'Neill c 4 0 1 1 1 0 5
Jack Sledge 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Griffin Fuller ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hastings Gibson 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Colton Neal 3b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Zack Egan 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Swayze Rikard ss/3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Campbell McCluney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josep[h Gantt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 9 5 7 4 10

2B: Zach Johnson (1)
3B: Matthew Windham (1); Zach Johnson (1)
SF: Baron Brack (1)
CS: Matthew Windham (1)
HBP: Matthew Windham (1)
E: Matthew Windham (1); Zach Johnson (1); Chase Marshall (1)
DP: 1

Spalding 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aj Lopez cf 4 1 1 0 1 0 3
Brayden Caldemeyer ss 3 1 0 1 1 0 1
Jesse Walter c 3 2 1 1 2 1 2
Ryan Eubanks 1b 4 1 2 1 1 1 0
Logan Strong dh 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
Cayden Tucker rf 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Xavier Rahman rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joshua Wilmot 3b 2 1 0 1 1 1 2
Eli Nutter 2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Jimmy Caldwell lf 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Caden Krystofiak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper Mattingly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Godwin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 7 5 9 4 10

2B: Logan Strong (1)
SF: Brayden Caldemeyer (1); Joshua Wilmot (1)
SB: Jimmy Caldwell (1)
HBP: Logan Strong (1)

MUW IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Campbell McCluney (L, 1-2) 5.0 6 6 6 7 2 0 0 0 0 20 29 8 5 100
Josep[h Gantt 3.0 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 9 12 2 4 42
Totals 7 7 7 9 4 0 0 1 0 29 41 10 9 142

Spalding IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Caden Krystofiak (W, 3-2) 6.0 6 2 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 22 25 11 3 89
Cooper Mattingly 0.1 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 22
Noah Godwin (S, 3) 2.2 3 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 10 13 5 1 55
Totals 9 5 5 7 4 0 0 1 0 33 42 17 4 166



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

MUW - Top of 1st MUW SPA
Matthew Windham struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 0 0
Jay Marbutt struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Zach Johnson tripled to right field (0-1 K). 0 0
Baron Brack popped up to ss (0-1 K). 0 0

Spalding - Bottom of 1st MUW SPA
Aj Lopez singled through the left side (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Brayden Caldemeyer walked (3-0 BBBB); Aj Lopez advanced to second. 0 0
Jesse Walter singled to right field, RBI (0-2 FK); Brayden Caldemeyer advanced to third; Aj Lopez scored. 0 1
Ryan Eubanks singled to right center, advanced to second on an error by cf, RBI (1-0 B); Jesse Walter
advanced to third; Brayden Caldemeyer scored. 0 2
Logan Strong walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Cayden Tucker grounded out to ss, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Logan Strong advanced to second; Ryan Eubanks
advanced to third; Jesse Walter scored. 0 3
Joshua Wilmot flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 BK); Logan Strong advanced to third on the throw; Ryan
Eubanks scored on the throw. 0 4
Eli Nutter walked (3-2 FBSBBB). 0 4
Eli Nutter advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 4
Jimmy Caldwell walked (3-2 BKBFBFB). 0 4
Aj Lopez flied out to cf (0-0). 0 4

MUW - Top of 2nd MUW SPA
Chase Marshall grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 4
Michael O'Neill popped up to 3b (3-1 KBBB). 0 4
Jack Sledge flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 4

Spalding - Bottom of 2nd MUW SPA
Brayden Caldemeyer flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 4
Jesse Walter walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Ryan Eubanks struck out looking (3-2 FBBBFK). 0 4
Logan Strong flied out to rf (3-2 BBBKF). 0 4

MUW - Top of 3rd MUW SPA
Colton Neal struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 4
Swayze Rikard popped up to ss (0-0). 0 4
Matthew Windham hit by pitch (2-2 KFBH). 0 4
Matthew Windham out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 4

Spalding - Bottom of 3rd MUW SPA
Cayden Tucker popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 0 4
Joshua Wilmot walked (3-2 SBFBBFB). 0 4
Eli Nutter singled to left field (1-0 B); Joshua Wilmot advanced to second. 0 4
Jimmy Caldwell singled through the right side, advanced to second on a throwing error by rf (2-2 BBKK); Eli
Nutter advanced to third; Joshua Wilmot advanced to third, scored on the error. 0 5
Aj Lopez walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
Brayden Caldemeyer flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Eli Nutter scored on the throw. 0 6
Jesse Walter reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Aj Lopez advanced to second; Jimmy Caldwell out at third
3b unassisted. 0 6

MUW - Top of 4th MUW SPA
Jay Marbutt flied out to rf (3-2 KFBBFFBFF). 0 6
Zach Johnson grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 0 6



Baron Brack singled up the middle (3-2 BFBSFB). 0 6
Chase Marshall singled to left field (0-1 K); Baron Brack advanced to second. 0 6
Michael O'Neill flied out to cf (1-2 KKFB). 0 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Spalding - Bottom of 4th MUW SPA
Ryan Eubanks flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 6
Logan Strong doubled to left field (0-0). 0 6
Cayden Tucker grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Logan Strong advanced to third. 0 6
Joshua Wilmot struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 6

MUW - Top of 5th MUW SPA
Jack Sledge flied out to rf (0-0). 0 6
Colton Neal flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 6
Swayze Rikard singled up the middle (2-1 KBB). 0 6
Matthew Windham flied out to cf (0-0). 0 6

Spalding - Bottom of 5th MUW SPA
Eli Nutter reached first on a fielding error by 2b (0-0). 0 6
Jimmy Caldwell reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Eli Nutter out at second ss to 2b. 0 6
Aj Lopez flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 0 6
Jimmy Caldwell stole second. 0 6
Brayden Caldemeyer grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 6

MUW - Top of 6th MUW SPA
Jay Marbutt walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 6
Zach Johnson singled through the right side (2-1 BKB); Jay Marbutt advanced to third. 0 6
Baron Brack flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 FB); Jay Marbutt scored on the throw. 1 6
Chase Marshall grounded out to ss (2-0 BB); Zach Johnson advanced to second. 1 6
Michael O'Neill singled down the rf line, RBI (2-1 BBK); Zach Johnson scored. 2 6
Jack Sledge flied out to cf (1-2 FSB). 2 6

Spalding - Bottom of 6th MUW SPA
Josep[h Gantt to p for Campbell McCluney. 2 6
Jesse Walter walked (3-1 BFBBB). 2 6
Ryan Eubanks singled to pitcher (1-1 BF); Jesse Walter advanced to second. 2 6
Ryan Eubanks advanced to second on a passed ball; Jesse Walter advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 6
Logan Strong hit by pitch (2-2 FBSH). 2 6
Xavier Rahman pinch hit for Cayden Tucker. 2 6
Xavier Rahman grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Logan Strong out on the play; Ryan
Eubanks advanced to third; Jesse Walter scored. 2 7
Joshua Wilmot grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBFBF). 2 7

MUW - Top of 7th MUW SPA
Xavier Rahman to rf. 2 7
Cooper Mattingly to p for Caden Krystofiak. 2 7
Colton Neal walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 2 7
Swayze Rikard flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 2 7
Matthew Windham walked (3-2 BBKFBB); Colton Neal advanced to second. 2 7
Jay Marbutt walked (3-2 KBFBFBB); Matthew Windham advanced to second; Colton Neal advanced to third. 2 7
Noah Godwin to p for Cooper Mattingly. 2 7
Zach Johnson doubled to right center, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); Jay Marbutt advanced to third, out at home rf to 2b
to c; Matthew Windham scored; Colton Neal scored. 4 7
Baron Brack singled to right field, RBI (1-2 KSB); Zach Johnson scored. 5 7
Chase Marshall flied out to cf (1-2 BKS). 5 7



Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Spalding - Bottom of 7th MUW SPA
Eli Nutter grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 5 7
Jimmy Caldwell struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 5 7
Aj Lopez flied out to cf (0-0). 5 7

MUW - Top of 8th MUW SPA
Michael O'Neill walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 7
Griffin Fuller pinch hit for Jack Sledge. 5 7
Griffin Fuller popped up to p, bunt (0-0). 5 7
Zack Egan pinch hit for Colton Neal. 5 7
Zack Egan struck out looking (2-2 BKKBFFK). 5 7
Swayze Rikard grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBF). 5 7

Spalding - Bottom of 8th MUW SPA
Chase Marshall to ss. 5 7
Hastings Gibson to 1b for Griffin Fuller. 5 7
Zack Egan to 2b. 5 7
Swayze Rikard to 3b. 5 7
Brayden Caldemeyer grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 5 7
Jesse Walter struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 5 7
Ryan Eubanks walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 7
Logan Strong flied out to lf (2-2 FBKB). 5 7

MUW - Top of 9th MUW SPA
Matthew Windham tripled to right field (1-2 KFBF). 5 7
Jay Marbutt fouled out to 3b (3-2 KBBKB). 5 7
Zach Johnson lined out to ss (0-0). 5 7
Baron Brack walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 7
Chase Marshall walked (3-2 BBKFBFB); Baron Brack advanced to second. 5 7
Michael O'Neill popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 5 7

Spalding - Bottom of 9th MUW SPA


